A/0581-40

mly 3-3-96 09/254306

306 Noord Port 1 03 MAR 1999

Docket No. 34180/DBP/A544

**FORM PTO-1595** 

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

RECC

05-26-1999

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

101046920

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Na	me and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Tetsuo HINO		Na	me: Kabushiki Kaisha Kawai Gakki Seisakusho		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Str	eet Address:		
	attached: No		200	), Terajima-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan		
3.	Name of conveyance:					
	Assignment					
Execution Date: February 22, 1999			Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 22, 1999					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s) 09-254304		
	Additional numbers attached? No					
3.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	<b>6.</b> Tota		tal number of applications and patents involved 1		
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP					
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	X	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8.	X	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to <b>Deposit Account No. 03-1728</b> , except for payment of		
10	□ Explanatory letter is enclosed.			issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	infor	mati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	Date: March <b>1</b> , 1999 By		D.	Brus Prant Bruce Prout		
	3'	Namo 626/7				
	This paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR § 1.10 Mailing Label No. EM 39534901805					
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
OBP/	sfc	-				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 009964 FRAME: 0766** 

Docket No.: 34180/DBP/A544

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuab	le consideration, the receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged,
the undersigned,		
(1) <u>Tetsuo HINO</u>		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) ANI	O TRANSFER(S) TO	
(2) <u>Kabushiki Kaisha Kawai Gakk</u>	i Seisakusho	
having a place of business at		
(3) 200, Terajima-cho, Hamamatsu	-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE")	the entire right, title and	interest in and to any and all
improvements which are disclosed in		
(4) MUSIC SCORE RECOGNIZI		-
MEDIUM STORING MUSIC SCOR	E RECOGNIZING PROGRA	M
which application was:		
(a) executed by the und	dersigned on (5a) <u>concurrer</u>	ntly herewith
(b) filed on (5b)		
and assigned Serial	No	
including any and all United States	Patents which may be granted	d on said application, and any and
all extensions, divisions, reissues, s	substitutes, renewals or cont	inuations of said application and
patents, and the right to all benef	fits under all international o	conventions for the protection of
industrial property and applications	for said improvements.	
It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to sa designee.		_
Upon said consideration, it is furth expense of said ASSIGNEE, the uprenewal, and reissue patent applied everything possible which said AS maintaining patent protection as pro-	ndersigned will execute all c cations; execute all rightful SIGNEE shall consider desi	divisional, continuing, substitute, other papers; and generally do
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Tetsuo HINO	Tyesus Hino	1989 / 2/22
WITNESSES:		
VIEW CONTRACTOR CONTRA		

**RECORDED: 03/03/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009964 FRAME: 0767